

HB1258_L.017

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.HB18-1258 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 2, strike line 12 and substitute "MARIJUANA
- 2 CONCENTRATE AND RETAIL MARIJUANA".
- 3 Page 3, line 27, strike "ONE GRAM OF RETAIL MARIJUANA OR".
- 4 Page 4, line 11, strike "RETAIL MARIJUANA,".
- 5 Page 4, line 12, strike "CONCENTRATE," and substitute "CONCENTRATE".
- 6 Page 4, line 24, strike "RETAIL MARIJUANA,".
- 7 Page 4, line 25, strike "CONCENTRATE," and substitute "CONCENTRATE".
- 8 Page 5, line 2, strike "RETAIL MARIJUANA,".
- 9 Page 5, line 3, strike "CONCENTRATE," and substitute "CONCENTRATE".
- 10 Page 6, strike line 8 and substitute "LICENSEE TO SELL RETAIL MARIJUANA
- 11 CONCENTRATE OR".
- 12 Page 9, strike line 22 and substitute "MARIJUANA CONCENTRATE AND
- 13 RETAIL MARIJUANA".
- 14 Page 9, line 27, strike "RETAIL MARIJUANA,".
- 15 Page 10, line 1, strike "CONCENTRATE," and substitute "CONCENTRATE".
- 16 Page 10, line 27, strike "MARIJUANA," and substitute "MARIJUANA
- 17 CONCENTRATE AND RETAIL MARIJUANA PRODUCTS,".
- 18 Page 11, line 2, strike "RETAIL MARIJUANA,".
- 19 Page 11, line 3, strike "CONCENTRATE," and substitute "CONCENTRATE".
- 20 Page 11, line 20, strike "RETAIL MARIJUANA,".
- 21 Page 11, line 21, strike "CONCENTRATE," and substitute "CONCENTRATE".
- 22 Page 14, lines 9 and 10, strike "ONE OUNCE OF MARIJUANA" and substitute
- 23 "ONE-QUARTER OF ONE GRAM OF RETAIL MARIJUANA CONCENTRATE OR
- 24 RETAIL MARIJUANA PRODUCT CONTAINING NOT MORE THAN TEN
- 25 MILLIGRAMS OF ACTIVE THC".

** ** ** ** **